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PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

HOW TO ORDER
When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient handing of your order.
Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up-to-date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately. If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order

it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals, which give all available parts ordering or technical information.

WHERE TO ORDER
Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance

with shipping instructions given on the order.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS
Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned,he will arrange for authorization to return the parts.

CHANGES
When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon as they are received. Failure to keep your parts

manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.

EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.

Address: XIAQUAN,DIPU,ANJI,ZHEJIANG,CHINA
Tel:400-880-2178

Net: www.ep-ep.com

Email:epparts@ep-ep.com

ALL RIGHT RESERVED COPYRIGHT
PM1128 11.19
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GENERAL INFORMATION

INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts .The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.

PART LIST

The Index, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number. The Part Name is a description of the

part number in alphabetical form. The No.is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description when the part is applicable.The Remark is the explanation of the part

for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.

HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL
HELP 1:

Index Part No. Part Nams No. Applied Date Remark
¥
g 1120-242101-00 Bution Bracket (L) 1
10 1120-342002-00 Horn Button 1
A |:> 1120-342005-00 Pin 2
1120-342003-00 Spring 2
1120-342004-00 Button Bracket 1
11 000-000039-00 Screw S13.6x9.5 <]
A\
4
s 2108-540000-00 Bracket 1
B |:> 23 2108-350000-00-01 Battery 2 B0AH 12V
23 2108-550000-20-02 Battery 2 BOAH [ 12V
L 24 (000-0003738-00 Screw Md=18 2

A: The part of Index 19 is a discreteness with two kings of parts.lt denotes Not Sold Separately.

B: The part of Index 23 is Optional.



Index Fart No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
g Ck11-550003-00 Je100 Switch 1
g o1 Ck11-520008-00 JC100 Switch Wire Harness 1
C E> 02 Ck11-520008-00 JC100 Switch Wire Harness 1 Superseded
10 0000-000001-00 Screw MBX20 2
7 o1 2125-410004-00 cap 1 071011
02 2125-410004-04 Cap 1 o71011-
8 2108-530000-00 Battery 2
D E> g 0000-00037E-00 Screw M4x18 2
10 2125-410005-00 Ring Back Up S0X45K8 1
11 o1 0000-000197-00 Ring Packig 40X30X6 1 ald
02 0000-000512-00 Ring Packig 40X50X6 1 MNew
C: The part of index 9 is improved and upgraded. Please use the New Part Number when ordering.
D: The part of Index 7 has an Applicability, because it's our policy to constantly improve our products.
The part of Index 11 is same but the Part Number is changed. And please use the new Part Number when you order this part.
1. Record by time
-070911 : Ending on July 09, 2011.
071011- : Beginning on July 10, 2011.
2. Record by serial number
Index Part Na. Part Name Mo. Applied Date Remark
7 ol 2428 4410004 DO Cap 1 £2018344
02 2125-410004-04 Cap 1 52016345~
D E> 8 2108-550000-00 Battery 2
2] 0000-000378-00 Screw Mdx16 P
2125-410005-00 Ring Back Up S50X45X6 1
11 o1 0000-000157-00 Ring Packig 40X50X6 1 Cid
a2 0000-00051 2-00 Ring Packig 40X51X6 1 New
-52016344 Ending at S2016344
S$2016345- Starting at S2016345



There are three types of serial number:
1) 1 (LETTER)+7 (NUMBERS)
Applied Date: Up to February 1,2015

<+

INUMBER _tRucK NO.

LETTER TRUGK TYPE

(E/SIF)
3) 1 (NUMBER)+ 8 (NUMBERS)
Applied Date: From June 1,2015

+

[NUMBER _rpyjcK NO.

WIMBER RUCKTYPE

(1/2/3/4/5/6)

Vi

2) 1 (LETTER)+ 8 (NUMBERS)
From February 1,2015 to June 1,2015

Applied Date:

<

LETTER

TRUCK TYPE
(E/S/BIDIF)

NUMBER

TRUCK NO.



HELP 2:

A —— 0101 Wire Haress Assembly

B 010101 Wire Harness Assembly

c 010102 Wire Hamess Assembly

A:Section 0101 is the original version.
B:Section 010101 is the version that some parts in the Section 0503 have been changed.
C:Section 010102 is the version that some parts in the Section 050301 have been changed.

When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.

Vi



ME
Hx
B2 B R HBIA IR RS, I EEEEMAABUEERT BT,
FHHME
Index iR (R ERR R b, EAEERKITH . Part No & EE1— RFIFEAE KT IES55 . Part Name J& 307 B RFGA T4 K 51 .. No AR KR BHEMIZZE HiH 0% % . Applied Date
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BAEMEHHE R
HH 1.
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
FE FHES Firaik g BERBAN wE
/" B’
18 0000-000667-00 Bearing 619052 D 1
A 19 1115-200004-00 Helical Gear *HE 1
1115-200005-00 Helical Gear ElE 1
20 0000-000680-00 Bearing 16003Z i 1
AN 4
e ™
22 2108-540000-00 Bracket R EE R 1
B 23 1115500005-00-01 Battery ik 2 65AH [ 12V
23 1115500005-00-02 Battery :: k% 2 85AH / 12V
24 0000-000378-00 Screw M4=16 2 2
. J
4 A
8 ck11-560003-00 JC100 Switch BiEF= 1
C 9 01 ck11-520008-00 JC100 Switch Wire Harness JC100 £ 1 Cancelled/MH
02 ck11-520008-0A JC100 Switch Wire Harness JC100 53R 1
10 0000-000001-00 Screw ME=20 24 2
% i

FE5 19 FoRRE — S A R A, AL B .
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Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
Fs FrHRS FHFER #HE ERAN G ES
7 01 212541000400 Cap SEE 1 071011
02 21254100040A Cap SmE 1 071011-
8 0000-000084-00  Ring Wiper 35=43=5-6.5 FhaE 1
D |:> 9 0000-000370-00  O-ring 40=3.1 O HE £HE 1
10 2125-410005-00  Ring Back Up 50=45=20 =EF 1
11 01 0000-000197-00 Rod Packing 40x50x6 Yx BHE 1 Old
02  0000-00051200 Rod Packing 40x50x6 Yx EHE 1 New
1. FRTRENESR
- 070911 Huk# 2011 %7 H 09 H
071011- IHF 201 %7 H10 H
2. AF3SiEs
Index Part No. Part Name No.  Applied Date Remark
KEE FHE= FHEk #Hg priiil=]:l] w"E
7 0 212541000400 Cap SmE 1 -82016344
02 2125410004-0A Cap ShE 1 S2016345-
8 0000-000084-00  Ring Wiper 35=43=5-65 4 1
D E> 9 0000-000370-00  O-ring40=3.1 O HFEHE 1
10 212541000500  Ring Back Up 50=45=20 EHEW 1
11 0 000000019700  Rod Packing 40x50x6 Yx EHE 1 Old
02 000000051200 Rod Packing 40x50x6 Yx EHE 1 New
-52016344 #ILFAIS $2016344

$2016345-

A =MFa 5 TE A

HIBFYS S2016345
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#iBh 2:

A —=— 0101 Wire Harness Assembly

B 010101 Wire Hamess Assembly

Cc 010102 Wire Harness Assembly

17 0503 FoRJFARIRA;
B: 75050301 F/RTEFUAMA (%45 0503) LEMAAFIARH;
=1 050302 FRIEAHA (&7 050301) EZFAFTAEE.
AT R, ARG AR A A T A (33 FE B Sk 0 W 445 BT A T AR T BB XI



Major Assemblies

3000 Operating Control System
RERG

5000 Electrical System
SRS

4000 Hydraulic System
WERS

1000 Frame System
FREG

2000 Driving System
BHRG

WARNING: Note that illustrations of assemblies and components may not necessarily conform to the exact installation as they appear on your truck. But this Manual can help you locate specific
parts information of your truck.
ER: RAERIFHF LRSS N B Re A28 A RS A b, AR ER DITERAF H S P2 ST E I R I B HE B
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Index

1000 Frame System FE R4

-

0101 Frame Assembly F B %%

0102 Cover 4=

2000 Driving System Y3 £& %

0201 Driving System IKZ1 &%

o N o N

3000 Operating Control System &{ER %t

0301 Operating Control System #{E&R %

0302 Handle head assembly F#:3k & /&

4000 Hydraulic System %% &%
0401 Hydraulic System % &%

5000 Electrical System HSZ%

0501 Electrical Assembly E5 &R

0502 Battery Assembly Eit1i B,

0503 Wiring Harness #£R7R

0504 Cable Assembly  E5 45 & B

0505 Charger Assembly 75 B3 28 M AR

12
14
16
17
20
21
24
26
28
30



1000

Frame System

ERRG



0101 Frame Assembly
EHBRG

Double
Wheel

N



0101 Frame Assembly

EBRSE

Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark

e Zhms FHBH HE ERB#H -6
1 1128-110000-D0-01 | Front Frame e 1 W=540mm L=1150mm
1 1128-110000-D0-02 | Front Frame e 1 W=540mm  L=800mm
1 1128-110000-D0-03 | Front Frame 7 1 W=540mm  L=1000mm
1 1128-110000-D0-04 | Front Frame 7 1 W=540mm  L=1220mm
1 1128-110000-D1-01 | Front Frame 7 1 W=685mm  L=1150mm
1 1128-110000-D1-02 | Front Frame el 1 W=685mm L=800mm
1 1128-110000-D1-03 | Front Frame el 1 W=685mm L=1000mm
1 1128-110000-D1-04 | Front Frame el 1 W=685mm L=1220mm
2 0000-000011-00 Bushing 2015 HE 2
3 1113-130002-00 Short Shaft Je 2
4 0000-000708-00 Pin #5x35 B B A A 14
5 1128-131200-00 Down Link AR 1 W=540mm
5 1128-131200-10 Down Link AR 1 W=685mm
6 0000-001629-00 Bushing1615 LIRS 2
7 1114-133000-00 Wheel Assembly ARIEE MR, W 2 Double Wheel
8 1125-130001-0A Shaft SCHEH 2 W=540mm
8 1125-130001-10 Shaft S 2 W=685mm
9 1121-130003-00 Shaft e AR 2
10 1114-133001-00 PU Wheel PU % 4 Double Wheel
1 1115-130007-0A Shaft AR 4 Double Wheel
12 1128-131100-00 Down Link T EFF 1 W=540mm
12 1128-131100-10 Down Link T HEFF 1 W=685mm
13 1114-13300X-10 Wheel Assembly HRIREE R, A 2 Single Wheel
14 1114-130002-00 Shaft Lo S 6
15 1115-130008-0A Washer T 2




16 1121-132001-0A Connector ATk 2

17 | 01 |0000-000101-00 Nut M22x1.5 YR BE 2 Superseded by 1121-132010-00
02 |1121-132010-00 Nut M22x1.5 THIMERE 2

18 1121-132200-0E-02 Long Rod KA 2 L=800mm

18 1121-132200-0E-09 Long Rod KA 2 L=1000mm

18 1121-132200-0E-11 Long Rod KA 2 L=1150mm

18 1121-132200-0E-12 Long Rod KA 2 L=1220mm

19 1115-130003-0A Shaft AT 22 25 2

20 1114-130020-00 Wheel Bracket Assembly — #82E 5%, XU 2 Double Wheel

20 1115-13000X-00 Wheel Bracket Assembly 0325 pR, Hfe 2 Single Wheel

21 202801900061 Bushing 2015F [EBEHE=S 4

22 1114-133001-10 PU Wheel PU #& 2 Single Wheel

23 0000-000020-00 Bearing 76204 8

24 1115-130007-40 Shaft FREREC B 2 Single Wheel

25 1115-130006-0B Splint AR 4

26 0000-001023-00 Round Pin 4x35 S R A 8

27 1121-132000-0E-02 | Connecting Link AT R 2 L=800mm

27 1121-132000-0E-09 | Connecting Link FEFF R 2 L=1000mm

27 1121-132000-0E-11 | Connecting Link FEFF R 2 L=1150mm

27 1121-132000-0E-12 | Connecting Link FEFF R 2 L=1220mm

28 1114-130005-00 Wheel Bracket A, Xk 2

29 1115-130005-4B Wheel Bracket LIS 2




0102 Cover
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0102 Cover

S
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
s Eftms FhAFK HE EH A B/IE
1 1113-221102-E0 Driving Wheel Baffle IR AR 1
2 0000-001030-00 Screw M6x8 WRET 4
3 202800000141 Screw M8x12 WRET 3
4 1113-220002-E0 Driving Cover UKz 1
4 1113-220003-E0 Driving Cover UKz 1 Optional




2000
Driving System
KXz 2 Gt



0201 Driving System
XN R G




0201 Driving System

RN RGE
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
s Etms FhAFK HE ER AW &
1 ZL10-200000-E1 | Driving Assembly HREN 2R 1
2 ZL10-200007-00 |Bearing Baffle 7RI 1
3 309001000011 Bearing 61824 T 2
4 ZL10-210000-00 | Driving Wheel YR 1
5 ZL10-200004-00 |Inner Gear Ring P 1A 1
6 0000-000055-00 | Screw M6x16 WRET 1
7 0000-000056-00 | Lockwasher 6 e 9
8 0000-000670-00 | Seal Ringg155x172x10 %} & 1
9 ZL10-200005-E0 | Gear Case Fark 1
10 0000-000013-00 | Grease Fitting M8x1x10  ELifl 50 K yE M A 2
1 ZL.10-200003-00 | Small Straight Teeth NE 1
12 0000-001020-00 |Key 5x5%x16 T 1
13 309001000042 Bearing 6203RS T 2
14 ZL10-200001-00 | Large Helical Teeth Kk 1
15 305002000023 Circlips For Holes 40 L4 1
16 0000-000071-00 | Flatwasher 210 PR 1
17 0000-000425-00 | Nut M10 7N F VIR B 1
18 ZL.10-200006-A0 | Gear Cover Fe 1
19 1115-200020-00 Plate FEA [ e AR 1
20 0000-000671-00 | Seal @16x28x7 eaEa i 1
21 0000-000015-00 | Screw M6X10 WRET 3
22 0000-000026-00 | Screw M8x30 WRET 4
23 0000-000159-00 | Lockwasher 8 L 6
24 0000-001021-00 | Key 5x5%x10 P 1
25 BR01-520000-10 | Brake Assembly LlEZIERISYiY 1




26 ZL.10-200002-00 | Small Helical Teeth NG

27 0000-000659-00 | Circlips for shaft 815 A R
28 1128-200001-D0 | Connecting Plate TEFERR

29 0000-000665-00 | Screw M4x45 WRET

30 0000-001230-00 |Bearing51113 IR HH7K51113
31 1115-250001-00 Brush Tl

32 1115-250003-00 Holder Brush T kil 4

33 1115-250002-00 | Brush Spring T Rl 5505

34 ZL10-220000-10 | Motor L

35 309001000028 Bearing6013-2RS TRIERNK
36 1113-220001-E0 | Bridge R

37 0000-000380-00 | Flatwasher 26 PR

38 1115-200022-D0 | Screw M6x25 WRET

10




3000
Operating Control System

BIERS

1"



0301 Operating Control System

BIERG

12



0301 Operating Control System

BERG
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
P FomT FHARK e EREH R 3
0 1128-30000Z-00-E0 | Control Handle Assembly — FAHE £k 1 Except #15, #20
1 1128-310000-DO Control Pod Assembly FA S 1 With wire
2 1122-320000-bB Control Handle FWE 1
3 1122-300001-b0 Groove Al 1
4 0000-000179-00 Screw M6x10 IRET 2
5 0000-001233-10 Pinc4x20 ST 2
6 1121-300002-00 Shaft ARt 1
7 1121-300003-00 Roller iR 1
8 202801900010 Bushing12x14x20 SRR EL RS 1
9 1115-500017-00 Limit Switch TR 1
10 1115-500014-00 Bracket TR K22 e 1
11 302000000255 Screw M3x16 IRET 2
12 1121-300005-00 Buffer Block ERE 2N 1
13 302001000016 Screw M6x12 IRET 2
14 202801900061 Bushing2015F [EpUETIES 2
15 1121-300004-0B Shaft B 1
16 1113-31300X-00 Rod assembly ER ARG 1
17 1121-330001-00 Leaf Spring B S 1
18 0000-000679-00 Round Pin 24x30 BB AT 1
19 1121-330002-00 Torsional Spring HE 1
20 0000-001232-10 Cotter Pin g4x50 FF 4 2
21 0000-001029-00 Screw M4x12 WRET 2
22 0000-000122-00 Lockwasher g4 A 2
23 1128-520002-D0 Bend Wire LR 1

13




embly

0302 Handle head ass

PR

14



0302 Handle head assembly

FARRE R

Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
1 1113-30100X-00 Left Switch TR A 1
2 1128-310001-D0O Button Label FAR ARG 1
3 1113-301006-00 Spring g 1
4 1121-522000-00 Button il 2
5 1113-301004-00 Cap Assembly it 35954 1 With wire
6 2YL012250883 Accelerator Pl 1
7 1113-520005-E0 Reverse Wire RRRIAIEH IR 1 Including #4
8 1113-301002-00 Button Reverse Cover SRR 1
9 1113-301005-E0 Cover ik 1
10 0000-001722-00 Screw M3 x 12 BT 2
1 0000-000665-00 Screw M4x45 B4 2
12 0000-001031-00 Screw M4x30 R4 2
13 1113-520004-E3 Charging Can Walk Wire BAATEFRER 1 optional

15




4000
Hydraulic System
WL RS

16



0401 Hydraulic System

WERS

17



0401 Hydraulic System

BWERG
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
s Etms FhAFK HE ER AW &
1 1122-410000-B0 Hydraulic Assembly HERTIVAL TS 1
2 0000-000151-00 Screw M8x25 IRET 4
3 0000-000159-00 Lockwasher g8 R 4
4 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher @8 T 4
5 0000-000077-00 Screw M6x12 IRET 1
6 0000-000117-00 Screw M5x10 IRET 2
7 304000000020 Lockwasher @5 R 2
8 304000000007 Flatwasher 5 R 2
9 1122-140001-0C Cover HELO = 1
10 1121-410001-00 Ball S & 19 HER 1
1 1121-410007-00 Pressure Bar JEH 1
12 1121-410008-00 Spring Cover TR 1
13 1121-410015-00 Ring Wiper 18 D] 1
14 1121-410016-00 YX-seal 18 YX %5 1
15 1121-410009-00 Spring R 1
16 1122-41001X-B0 Pump Cylinder RURIEAHL 1
17 1122-41002X-B0 Washer 34.2x29%1.5 L 1
18 1121-410014-00 Control Valve et ) 1
19 1121-410017-00 Ring Wiper 32 97 24 Pl 1
20 1121-410013-00 Relief Valve et 1
21 1121-410012-00 Unloading Valve 7 1] 1
22 0000-000108-00 Nut M6 IR EE 1
23 1121-410011-00 Rod R TR 1
24 1121-410010-00 Pressure Release Lever M ALAT 1
25 0000-001237-10 Pin 8 X45 PP B 1

18




26 1122-41005X-B0 Seal 10 BaEaEnliel

27 1122-41006X-B0O Screw M10X1 FHIRET

28 1121-410020-00 O-ring 37.5X2.65 O TP

29 1121-410018-00 O-ring 32 X3.55 O TP

30 1121-410019-00 seal 32 T

31 1121-410021-00 O-ring 65X 2.65 O TP

Seal Kit For Hydraulic Assembly ETHREEA (R

KIT 1128-Z2Z2G-0A

(include item 13,14,17,19,28,29,30,31 )

13,14,17,19,28,29,30,31)

19




5000

Electrical System

HA RS

20



0501 Electrical Assembly

AR R

21



0501 Electrical Assembly

B AR
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
s Fhms FhAFK HE EH A &
1 1128-510000-DO Bracket AR 4 1
2 1220-500005-00 Terminal Fe LRt 1
3 1114-540000-00 Emergency Stop Switch ESIESIPS 1
4 1120-120009-00 Clip F 4
5 0000-000105-00 Flatwasher 28 P 4
6 0000-000159-00 Lockwasher 28 R 4
7 0000-000151-01 Screw M8x25 WRET 4
8 1115-500006-10 Charger Cable USA 7o HLER 1 For USA
8 1115-500006-20 Charger Cable AUS 7o HLER 1 For AUS
8 1115-500006-00 Charger Cable EUROPE 7o HLER 1 For EUROPE
8 1115-500006-40 Charger Cable JAPAN 7o HLER 1 For JAPAN
8 1115-500006-50 Charger Cable CHINA 7o HLER 1 For CHINA
8 1115-500006-30 Charger Cable END L 1 For END
8 1115-500006-60 Charger Cable CH L 1 For CH
9 1115-510005-0A Finning [ 1
10 1115-510004-00-90 | Controller PGS 1
10 0000-001138-00 Screw M3x16 IRET 2
1 1120-540001-00 Fuse Stand PRl 22 i 1
12 1115-510003-00 Fuse 100A {REZ£2100A 1
13 0000-000090-00 Screw M6x12 WRET 2
14 1115-500011-0A  |Clip Lk 1
15 1128-540000-DO Charger 7o HLAR 1 24V
16 0000-001029-00 Screw M4x12 WRET 2
17 0000-000031-00 Screw M5x8 WRET 6
18 0000-000004-00 Screw M5x12 IRET 4
19 304000000020 Lockwasher g5 R 10

22




20 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher 25 T 10
21 0000-000122-00 Lockwasher g4 R 4
22 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 PR 4
23 1113-500100-E0 Pilot Lamp faastT 1
24 0000-001213-00 Screw M5x12 IRET 2
25 0000-001707-00 Screw M5x8 IRET 1
26 0000-001103-00 Coll R B2 [ 1
27 0000-001239-00 Screw M5x30 IRET 1

23




0502 Battery Assembly

24



0502 Battery Assembly

BT AR
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
s Fhms FhAFK HE EH A &
1 1113-513000-0E | Battery Pack FLE 1 24V/20Ah
2 1113-511001-00 Bracket CERiLI D 1
3 1113-511002-00 | Splint It AR 2
4 1113-511011-00 | Bracket Assembly PR A 3k JBE 1
5 1113-511010-00 | Bracket Assembly 55 LR KB K, 1
6 0000-001342-00 | Screw M3x16 WRET 8
7 202800000094 Screw M5x10 HEIRET 4
8 0000-001631-00 | Screw M3x14 WRET 8
9 LB00-00000Z-01 | Bracket Assembly ERcEE AN SN ISy 1
10 LB00-00000Z-02 |Bracket Assembly HL YA Sk PR L A 1

25
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Amimininiv =y

0503 Wiring Harness
&R

—3
To Charger Y
BERmR ‘\Q
5 \ &\

1

£

R/

(-4 ;
To Programmer ,"
Y HGEE I

To Failure Indicator

BRE AT

26



0503 Wiring Harness

&R
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
g Fgms FHAER 0 EREH R 2
1 1128-520001-DO Master Wiring Harness 4k 1
2 1113-520025-00 Fuse 5A TR 22 1
3 1128-520004-D0 Battery Signal Line RS S 2R 1
4 1113-520006-00 Horn W\ B 1

27




0504 Cable Assembly

R AR
- -
(1]
B 10) 4]
N— M1M2 B- B+
C o ona
5
__

e
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0504 Cable Assembly

FELAE R
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
g FromT FHARK HE EREH &
1 1128-530006-00 | Power cable+ HLZS HLUR IE 2R 1
2 1128-530001-00 | Controller+ P21 4% IEAR 1
3 1128-530005-00 | Controller- Pl s Uk 1
4 1128-530007-00 | Power cable- RS ALY AR 2k 1
5 1128-530003-00 | Wire M1 M1k 1
6 1128-530004-00 | Wire M2 M2k 1
7 1114-530003-A0 | Wire M1 M14& 1
8 1114-530004-A0 | Wire M2 M24; 1
9 1128-530002-D0 | Fuse-Switch Cable RG22 FIZUEIFK | 1
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0505 Charger Assembly

FE AR
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0505 Charger Assembly

7o LA A
Index Part No. Part Name No. Applied Date Remark
Fs5 Etms FhAFK HE ER AW &
0 1113-512000-00 | Charger Assembly 7o HLBE ALK, 1 Except pos #2
1 1113-512200-00 | Charger A 1
2 1115-500006-10 | Charger Cable USA FRHZ 1 For USA
2 1115-500006-20 | Charger Cable AUS FRHZ 1 For AUS
2 1115-500006-00 | Charger Cable EUROPE L 1 For EUROPE
2 1115-500006-40 | Charger Cable JAPAN 78 HIZR 1 For JAPAN
2 1115-500006-50 | Charger Cable CHINA 78 HIZR 1 For CHINA
2 1115-500006-30 | Charger Cable END 78 HIZR 1 For END
2 1115-500006-60 | Charger Cable CH 78 HIZR 1 For CH
3 1113-512100-0A | Charger Bracket 70 LR R 1
4 1113-511001-00 | Bracket HL Yt B 1
5 0000-000902-00 | Screw M6x25 IRET 4
6 0000-001342-00 | Screw M3x16 WRET 4
7 0000-000982-00 | Nut M3 IR R 8
8 0000-001705-00 | Screw M5x8 WRET 4
9 1113-511010-00 | Bracket Assembly 55 LR KB K, 1
10 1113-511011-00 | Bracket Assembly FELU 2 Sk PR S5 A 1
11 1113-520017-00 | Charging Short Wires o T 1
12 1113-511012-00 Lampstandard I 1
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